The research questions and hypotheses were formed in line 

with the study objectives. Survey descriptive research design was used for the study, and the population 

includes all the secondary school principals in all the six hundred and fifty (650) schools in Kogi State 

and six thousand nine hundred (6900) teachers, and three hundred (300) supervisors drawn from the 

Ministry of Education. Purposive sampling technique was used to select a sample size of forty (40) 

principals across the three senatorial zones and three hundred and three (303) teachers and 30 

supervisors from the inspectorate unit of the Ministry of Education, given a total sample size of three 

hundred and seventy-three (373). The instrument was structured questionnaire titled Perception of 

Teachers on Confidentiality Practices (POTCP), was developed and validated by experts in the field of 

education. The reliability of the instrument was tested using Cronbach's Alpha, and 0.80 coefficient